CH \$1615.00.00 8828

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI44134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCL US IP Co 2, LLC		12/18/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	NCL US IP Co 2, LLC
Street Address:	7665 Corporate Center Drive
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33126
Entity Type:	Other: BERMUDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 64

PROPERTY NUMBERS	Number	Word Mark
. , , , , ,		
Serial Number:	88280888	NORWEGIAN JOY SPEEDWAY
Serial Number:	97866939	NCL
Serial Number:	97813312	NORWEGIAN ULTIMA
Serial Number:	97612429	REBEL FISH CREATIVE GROUP
Serial Number:	97813106	NORWEGIAN VIVA
Serial Number:	88280865	NORWEGIAN ENCORE SPEEDWAY
Serial Number:	90041440	NORWEGIAN'S GIVING JOY
Serial Number:	88658388	NORWEGIAN PRIMA
Serial Number:	98282343	NORWEGIAN
Serial Number:	97612459	REBEL FISH CREATIVE GROUP
Serial Number:	97136860	LATITUDES REWARDS
Serial Number:	88275242	NORWEGIAN ENCORE SPEEDWAY
Serial Number:	88848492	NORWEGIAN CRUISE LINE POKER CHALLENGE
Serial Number:	87766993	THE HAVEN
Serial Number:	98136430	CRUISE A NEW BLUE
Serial Number:	88896780	SAILSAFE
Serial Number:	88278596	NORWEGIAN BLISS SPEEDWAY
Serial Number:	98176105	LIFESTYLE BY NORWEGIAN
Serial Number:	97294277	66 BY NORWEGIAN
	•	TRADEMARK

IRADEMAKK

REEL: 008352 FRAME: 0042

900835913

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97612421	REBEL FISH CREATIVE GROUP
Serial Number:	97813292	NORWEGIAN AQUA
Serial Number:	97874557	NORWEGIAN LUNA
Serial Number:	88275214	NORWEGIAN BLISS SPEEDWAY
Serial Number:	88275231	NORWEGIAN JOY SPEEDWAY
Serial Number:	97813300	NORWEGIAN BELLA
Serial Number:	85965273	CASINOS AT SEA PLAYERS CLUB
Serial Number:	78865269	CASINOS AT SEA
Serial Number:	76506828	NCL AMERICA
Serial Number:	86579056	FLIGHTHOUSE
Serial Number:	85421111	NORWEGIAN GETAWAY
Serial Number:	78813952	NORWEGIAN SPIRIT
Serial Number:	86216824	678 OCEAN PLACE
Serial Number:	73710895	NORWEGIAN CRUISE LINE
Serial Number:	86079425	NORWEGIAN ESCAPE
Serial Number:	78642257	FREESTYLE DINING
Serial Number:	86920156	NORWEGIAN JOY
Serial Number:	77650362	NORWEGIAN EPIC
Serial Number:	87776146	NORWEGIAN ENCORE
Serial Number:	78866214	
Serial Number:	85965249	CASINOS AT SEA REWARDS
Serial Number:	78803020	NORWEGIAN PEARL
Serial Number:	78803046	NORWEGIAN GEM
Serial Number:	78813934	NORWEGIAN JEWEL
Serial Number:	76512047	PRIDE OF AMERICA
Serial Number:	86216779	THE WATERFRONT
Serial Number:	85842299	NORWEGIAN FIGHT KLUB
Serial Number:	76066569	FREESTYLE VACATION
Serial Number:	86420918	NORWEGIAN CRUISE LINE NCL
Serial Number:	85810232	CRUISE COACH
Serial Number:	85345283	THE HAVEN BY NORWEGIAN
Serial Number:	86720764	FEEL FREE
Serial Number:	86864598	THE NORWEGIAN EDGE
Serial Number:	77208614	NORWEGIAN JADE
Serial Number:	85345271	THE HAVEN BY NORWEGIAN
Serial Number:	87540894	NORWEGIAN BLISS
Serial Number:	85339731	NORWEGIAN BREAKAWAY
Serial Number:	76262188	NORWEGIAN SKY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76206047	LATITUDES	
Serial Number:	76295673	NORWEGIAN STAR	
Serial Number:	76261039	NORWEGIAN DAWN	
Serial Number:	76261040	NORWEGIAN SUN	
Serial Number:	75841570	PRESIDENT'S CLUB	
Serial Number:	76025768	FREESTYLE CRUISING	
Serial Number:	75586676	NCL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026596924

Email: nmeyer@dickinsonwright.com,dwtrademarks@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Meyer

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 900

Address Line 2: Dickinson Wright

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Meyer
SIGNATURE:	Nicole Meyer
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=NCL US IP CO 2, LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=NCL US IP CO 2, LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=NCL US IP CO 2, LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "NCL US IP CO 2, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2023, AT 9:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

THE STATE OF THE S

7954186 8100 SR# 20234249816

Authentication: 204838057

Date: 12-18-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO NON-DELAWARE ENTITY

OF

NCL US IP CO 2, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

TO

NCL US IP CO 2, LLC

(a Bermuda exempted limited liability company)

This Certificate of Conversion to Non-Delaware Entity, dated as of December 18, 2023, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to convert NCL US IP Co 2, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), to NCL US IP Co 2, LLC, a Bermuda exempted limited liability company (the "Non-Delaware Entity"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) (the "LLC Act").

- 1. The name of the LLC is NCL US IP Co 2, LLC.
- 2. The date of filing of the original certificate of formation of the LLC with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Secretary of State") is May 1, 2020.
- 3. The jurisdiction in which the Non-Delaware Entity shall be continued is Bermuda. The name of the Non-Delaware Entity shall be "NCL US IP Co 2, LLC".
- 4. The conversion of the LLC to the Non-Delaware Entity shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Non-Delaware Entity with the Secretary of State.
- 5. The conversion of the LLC to the Non-Delaware Entity has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-216 of the LLC Act.
- 6. The LLC agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the LLC arising while it was a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding.
- 7. The address to which a copy of the process referred to in paragraph 6 above shall be mailed to the LLC by the Secretary of State is 7665 Corporate Center Drive, Miami, Florida 33126.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:51 AM 12/18/2023
FILED 09:51 AM 12/18/2023
SR 20234249816 - File Number 7954186

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Non-Delaware Entity as of the date first written above.

Name: Daniel S. Parkas Title: Authorized Person

Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion - NCL US IP CO 2, LLC

RECORDED: 02/22/2024